University of West Georgia | August 2018 Daily Crime Log

Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Case Number

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

Occurrence

Classification

Occurrence

8/31/2018 8/31/2018 2358 Suspicious Activity The Oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-05640
action required
8/31/2018 8/31/2018 0300 Sodomy Unknown off campus Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-05544
location action required
8/31/2018 8/31/2018 1050 Theft lost mislaid Boyd building Open case 2018-08-05521
8/30/2018 8/30/2018 1200 Suspicious activity Murphy building Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-05496
action required
8/30/2018 8/30/2018 1400 Theft lost mislaid Campus center Open case 2018-08-05490
8/31/2018 8/31/2018 0301 Furnish alcohol Lot 3 Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-05456
underage action required
8/31/2018 8/31/2018 0151 Assist CPD Downtown square Closed. Off campus  2018-08-05445
incident
8/31/2018 8/31/2018 0041 Assist CPD Carrollton crossing Closed. Off campus ~ 2018-08-05428
incident
8/30/2018 8/30/2018 2344 Disorderly conduct Greek Village Closed. Subject 2018-08-05418
arrested
8/30/2018 8/30/2018 2225 Assist CPD Chi Phi house Closed. Off campus =~ 2018-08-05395
incident
8/30/2018 8/30/2018 2006 Complaint Intermural field Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-05329
action required
8/29/2018 8/29/2018 2224 Simple assault Tyus hall/campus center Open case 2018-08-05174
8/29/2018 8/29/2018 2136 Assist CPD Maple Street Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-05138
action required
8/29/2018 8/29/2018 0151 Disorderly conduct Greek Village Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-04962
action required
8/29/2018 8/29/2018 0021 Suspicious activity The oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-08-04946

action required



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

8/27/2018

8/27/2018

8/25/2018

8/25/2018

8/25/2018

8/25/2018

8/24/2018
8/24/2018
8/24/2018

8/24/2018

8/23/2018

8/23/2018
8/23/2018
8/23/2018

8/22/2018

8/21/2018

8/27/2018

8/27/2018

8/25/2018

8/25/2018

8/25/2018

8/25/2018

8/24/2018
8/13/2018
8/24/2018

8/24/2018

8/23/2018

8/23/2018
8/23/2018
8/23/2018

8/22/2018

8/21/2018

0131

0124

1956

1953

0250

0047

2330
0000
0247

0146

2245

1520
1050
1051

1240

1035

VGCSA
VGCSA
Assist CPD
DUI
CUA
CUA

Harassing calls
Stalking
DUI

DUI
VGCSA

Hit and run
Theft lost mislaid
Suspicious person

Warrant service

Missing person

Page | 2

Gunn Hall
Suite 2
Greek village
Maple Street
Arbor View B
Biology

Bowdon Hall
Bowdon Hall
University Drive

University Drive
Plant op drive

Lot 14
TLC
East Commons

Coliseum

Area of UCC

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

2018-08-04645

2018-08-04644

2018-08-04389

2018-08-04387

2018-08-04228

2018-08-04203

2018-08-04190
2018-08-04080
2018-08-03989

2018-08-03985

2018-08-03958

2018-08-03898
2018-08-03888
2018-08-03875

2018-08-03725

2018-08-03536



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

8/21/2018

8/20/2018

8/19/2018
8/19/2018

8/19/2018

8/19/2018

8/19/2018

8/18/2018

8/18/2018

8/15/2018

8/13/2018

8/13/2018

8/12/2018
8/11/2018

8/11/2018

8/11/2018

8/21/2018

8/20/2018

8/19/2018
8/19/2018

8/19/2018

8/19/2018

8/19/2018

8/18/2018

8/18/2018

8/15/2018

8/13/2018

8/13/2018

8/12/2018
8/11/2018

8/11/2018

8/11/2018

0057

0220

2230
2220

0000

2017

0206

1356

0207

2157

1041

0235

1314
2342

1955

2338

Public drunk
No license on person

Theft lost mislaid
Assist CPD

Criminal trespass
Assist CPD
CUA
Suspicious activity
DUI
Disorderly conduct
Suspicious activity
CUA

Harassing calls
Suspicious activity

Theft by taking

Assist CPD

Page | 3

Suite 3
Lot 55

Centerpointe
Tractor Supply

Suites 3
Stuart street
Greek Village
Arbor View C
Maple street
Bowdon hall
East commons
The Oaks

The Oaks
Campus center

Stadium

River Drive

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Cleared by officer as
unfounded

Closed. Off campus
incident

2018-08-03441

2018-08-03247

2018-08-03199
2018-08-03196

2018-08-03193

2018-08-03190

2018-08-03102

2018-08-02993

2018-08-02940

2018-08-02446

2018-08-01852

2018-08-01808

2018-08-01711
2018-08-01607

2018-08-01555

2018-08-01466



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or General Location of

Disposition

Case Number

8/10/2018

8/10/2018

8/9/2018

8/7/2018

8/4/2018

8/2/2018

8/10/2018

8/10/2018

8/9/2018

8/7/2018

8/4/2018

8/2/2018

0227

0138

2150

0900

1359

1100

Classification Occurrence

Theft by taking Facilities
Suspicious activity Greek billage

Assist CCSO The reserve

Theft lost mislaid Newnan campus
Warrant Maple Street

Service/Obstruction

Theft by taking Z-6

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]

Page | 4

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

2018-08-01316

2018-08-01305

2018-08-01268

2018-08-01061

2018-08-00566

2018-08-00407



