University of West Georgia August 2018 Daily Crime Log						
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/31/2018	8/31/2018	2358	Suspicious Activity	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-05640
8/31/2018	8/31/2018	0300	Sodomy	Unknown off campus location	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-05544
8/31/2018	8/31/2018	1050	Theft lost mislaid	Boyd building	Open case	2018-08-05521
8/30/2018	8/30/2018	1200	Suspicious activity	Murphy building	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-05496
8/30/2018	8/30/2018	1400	Theft lost mislaid	Campus center	Open case	2018-08-05490
8/31/2018	8/31/2018	0301	Furnish alcohol underage	Lot 3	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-05456
8/31/2018	8/31/2018	0151	Assist CPD	Downtown square	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-05445
8/31/2018	8/31/2018	0041	Assist CPD	Carrollton crossing	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-05428
8/30/2018	8/30/2018	2344	Disorderly conduct	Greek Village	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-05418
8/30/2018	8/30/2018	2225	Assist CPD	Chi Phi house	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-05395
8/30/2018	8/30/2018	2006	Complaint	Intermural field	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-05329
8/29/2018	8/29/2018	2224	Simple assault	Tyus hall/campus center	Open case	2018-08-05174
8/29/2018	8/29/2018	2136	Assist CPD	Maple Street	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-05138
8/29/2018	8/29/2018	0151	Disorderly conduct	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-04962
8/29/2018	8/29/2018	0021	Suspicious activity	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-04946

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/27/2018	8/27/2018	0131	VGCSA	Gunn Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-04645
8/27/2018	8/27/2018	0124	VGCSA	Suite 2	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-04644
8/25/2018	8/25/2018	1956	Assist CPD	Greek village	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-04389
8/25/2018	8/25/2018	1953	DUI	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-04387
8/25/2018	8/25/2018	0250	CUA	Arbor View B	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-04228
8/25/2018	8/25/2018	0047	CUA	Biology	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-04203
8/24/2018	8/24/2018	2330	Harassing calls	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2018-08-04190
8/24/2018	8/13/2018	0000	Stalking	Bowdon Hall	Open case	2018-08-04080
8/24/2018	8/24/2018	0247	DUI	University Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-03989
8/24/2018	8/24/2018	0146	DUI	University Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-03985
8/23/2018	8/23/2018	2245	VGCSA	Plant op drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-03958
8/23/2018	8/23/2018	1520	Hit and run	Lot 14	Open case	2018-08-03898
8/23/2018	8/23/2018	1050	Theft lost mislaid	TLC	Open case	2018-08-03888
8/23/2018	8/23/2018	1051	Suspicious person	East Commons	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-03875
8/22/2018	8/22/2018	1240	Warrant service	Coliseum	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-03725
8/21/2018	8/21/2018	1035	Missing person	Area of UCC	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-03536

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/21/2018	8/21/2018	0057	Public drunk	Suite 3	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-03441
8/20/2018	8/20/2018	0220	No license on person	Lot 55	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-03247
8/19/2018	8/19/2018	2230	Theft lost mislaid	Centerpointe	Open case	2018-08-03199
8/19/2018	8/19/2018	2220	Assist CPD	Tractor Supply	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-03196
8/19/2018	8/19/2018	0000	Criminal trespass	Suites 3	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-03193
8/19/2018	8/19/2018	2017	Assist CPD	Stuart street	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-03190
8/19/2018	8/19/2018	0206	CUA	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-03102
8/18/2018	8/18/2018	1356	Suspicious activity	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-02993
8/18/2018	8/18/2018	0207	DUI	Maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-02940
8/15/2018	8/15/2018	2157	Disorderly conduct	Bowdon hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-02446
8/13/2018	8/13/2018	1041	Suspicious activity	East commons	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-01852
8/13/2018	8/13/2018	0235	CUA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-01808
8/12/2018	8/12/2018	1314	Harassing calls	The Oaks	Open case	2018-08-01711
8/11/2018	8/11/2018	2342	Suspicious activity	Campus center	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-01607
8/11/2018	8/11/2018	1955	Theft by taking	Stadium	Cleared by officer as unfounded	2018-08-01555
8/11/2018	8/11/2018	2338	Assist CPD	River Drive	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-01466

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
8/10/2018	8/10/2018	0227	Theft by taking	Facilities	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-01316
8/10/2018	8/10/2018	0138	Suspicious activity	Greek billage	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-01305
8/9/2018	8/9/2018	2150	Assist CCSO	The reserve	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-08-01268
8/7/2018	8/7/2018	0900	Theft lost mislaid	Newnan campus	Closed. No further action required	2018-08-01061
8/4/2018	8/4/2018	1359	Warrant Service/Obstruction	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-08-00566
8/2/2018	8/2/2018	1100	Theft by taking	Z-6	Open case	2018-08-00407

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]